## SPECIAL COACH NOTES

## **GREETINGS from OASIS CENTRE ARENA JAKARTA, INDONESIA!**

We would like to thank you for your interest and participation in "Skate Indonesia 2019" Competition and Skate Indonesia 2019 is also the 4<sup>th</sup> Series of ISIAsia Championship Series 2019.

This will be our first ISIAsia competition "Skate Indonesia" event and we hope that Skate Indonesia will be one of ISIAsia Annual Premiere Competition in South East Asia.

The competition will be held in Oasis Centre Arena, Jakarta, Indonesia from 24 – 27 October 2019

We are very excited to welcome you to Oasis Centre Arena Jakarta, Indonesia as we are expecting exciting, fun and thrilling annual competition in Indonesia.

# Make plans now and encourage your skaters to attend!

Your cooperation and efficient assistance with this registration process will be **GREATLY APPRECIATED!** 

1. There will be 2 entry forms: Individual Entry, and Team Entry. Fill-out the entry forms with complete information and carefully including the ISI MEMBERSHIP No. If you are a new member, please fill "NEW" in the box.

Please ensure to write your partner's name (According to their individual entry), age, & sex on your form completely if you are participating in Couples, Dance, Pairs, Couples Spotlight, Family Spotlight, or Jump & Spin events.

#### COMPETITION ENTRY & DEADLINES WILL BE TESTING STRICTLY ENFORCED -

Skate Indonesia 2019 ENTRY DEADLINE: TUESDAY, 24 September 2019

Late entries will only be accepted after approval of the Competition Director, and after the double fee payments are received.

2. Transfer the money into IDR (Indonesian Rupiah) through T/T wire transfer in IDR to OASIS CENTRE ARENA before **TUESDAY, 24 September 2019**. Complete payment details are listed below.

After your T/T wire transfer is sent, please scan a copy and email it to <a href="mailto:info@oasiscentrearena.com">info@oasiscentrearena.com</a> for bank payment verification

#### **Send Entries to:**

Oasis Centre Arena

Level 1F, AEON MALL Jakarta Garden City, Cakung - Jakarta Timur, 13910

## Payment is to be made by T/T wire transfer to CV Olympic Centre Arena

Bank Details: -

Bank : Bank Central Asia (BCA)
Acc Name : CV Olympic Centre Arena

Swift code : CENAIDJA Acc Number : 6240-9010-89

Branch : Permata Ujung Menteng (PUM)

Note: Please email a copy of bank draft for verification of entry fees payment to episkate@gmail.com

- 3. In order to reach wider participants and ice rinks, Skate Indonesia 2019 Organizer will not send any "Competition Schedule Packet" to the respective rink, but all information will be posted on the Skate Indonesia website www.skateindonesia.com (including Poster and Ice time schedule)
- 4. We would like to invite all skaters, coaches and family to join us in our carnival. There will be mini games arranged during the competition. Join the fun and get the surprise gift!
- 5. Please plan your travel and practice sessions so you can attend the REQUIRED COACH & JUDGE MEETING ON THURSDAY, 24 OCTOBER 2019 (Time to be announce soon)

Note: Coach and Judge Goodies bag will be distributed ONLY during the meeting.

- 6. Individual medals will be awarded for 1st 5th Place winners. All skaters not placing 1st 5<sup>th</sup> will receive a 5th Place medal. Overall Team Champion Trophies will be presented to each participating rink team.
- 7. NO PRACTICE ICE RESERVATIONS OR INFORMATION WILL BE ACCEPTED OR AVAILABLE BEFORE THE SCHEDULE POSTED ON THE WEBSITE www.skateindonesia.com

If you have any additional questions, please e-mail to Harry Janto Leo, Competition Director, at episkate@gm	ail.com
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------